

Welcome to Gunstock Ranch! Please read through carefully and sign both sides. Mahalo!

EQUINE ACTIVITY RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

I, the undersigned, understand that Hawaii Law (Act 249, 1994 Hawaii Legislative Session effective June 19, 1994) limits the civil liability of persons sponsoring equine events. I understand that there are inherent risks of injury including death, when participating in an equine activity which risks include, but are not limited to 1) the propensity of an equine to behave in ways that may result in injury or death to persons on or around them, 2) the unpredictability of an equine's reaction to such things as sounds, sudden movement, and unfamiliar objects, persons, or animals, 3) hazards such as surface and subsurface conditions, 4) collisions with other equines or objects, 5) the potential negligence of other participants, such as failing to maintain control over the equine, or not acting within the participant's ability. Knowing and understanding the risks of participating in an equine activity, including injury and death to my person and damage to my personal property, I expressly choose to assume these risks. Further, on behalf of myself, my heirs, successors, representatives and assigns, I hereby unconditionally release any and all claims and causes of actions against Gunstock Ranch, Inc, their Wrangler Staff, HRI (Hawaii Reserves, Inc) KilaKila Employee Services, and any directors, principals, employees, agents, representatives, and personnel, for any injury, including death, and for any damage to personal property, which I may incur as a result of my participation in this equine activity. If the undersigned is the parent, guardian, or representative of any minor participating in this equine activity, the undersigned agrees to indemnify the above described equine activity sponsor (including the above described persons and entities) from any and all claims and causes of actions brought by or on behalf of said minor at any time. I also agree to abide by all rules and regulations set forth by Gunstock Ranch, Inc and the Wrangler Staff. I have read and understand all the above. In consideration, therefore, for the privilege of riding, and/or being around horses at the Gunstock Ranch Inc, the undersigned does hereby agree to Hold Harmless and indemnify the Gunstock Ranch, Inc and further release them from any liability or responsibility for accident, damage, injury, death or illness to the undersigned or to any family member or spectator accompanying the undersigned on premises.

I have read, understand, and assume all inherent risks associated with the horseback riding tour I am taking today.

Print Name	Signature	Date:
D		D (
Print Name	Signature	Date:
Print Name	Signature	Date:

If under 18 years of age, parent or guardian must sign (other side):

The undersigned parent or guardian does hereby represent that he / she is, in fact, acting in such capacity and agrees to save and hold harmless and indemnify each of the released parties from all liability, loss, cost, claim or damage whatsoever which may be imposed upon said parties because of any defect in or lack of such capacity to so act and release said parties on behalf of the minor and the parents or legal guardian.

(Parent and/or Guardian of Minor)

Print Name	_Signature	Date:
Minor's Name	_Signature	Date:
Minor's Name	_Signature	Date:

ALL riders under 18 years of age are REQUIRED to wear a helmet. Gunstock Ranch recommends ALL riders opt to wear a helmet. Should you decide not to wear the helmet provided, please initial below.

Print Name	Signature	Date:
Print Name	Signature	Date:
Print Name	Signature	Date:

Optional Photo Release:

I grant to Gunstock Ranch, the right to take photographs in connection with the above-identified event. I authorize Gunstock Ranch, its assigns and transferees to copyright, use and publish the same in print and/or electronically.

I agree that Gunstock Ranch may use such photographs of me with or without my name and for any lawful purpose, including for example such purposes as publicity, illustration, advertising, and web content.

Email List:

If you would be interested in receiving emails for our deals or discounts we offer here @ Gunstock Ranch please leave us your email. Please print clearly. Mahalo

Name:	Email:
Name:	Email:

I HAVE READ THIS WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY AGREEMENT CAREFULLY, ASK ANY QUESTIONS BEFORE SIGNING. YOUR SIGNATURE ACKNOWLEDGES THAT YOU FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT, BELIEVE IT IS FAIR AND REASONABLE, AND AGREE TO ITS TERMS.